## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 209 by Senator Barrow

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 1 On page 1, line 3, change "1472(9)" to "R.S. 23:1472(9)"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 3 On page 1, line 4, change "requires" to "to require"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 5 On page 1, line 5, following "closures;" change "provides for legislative intent; provides for
- exceptions; provides" to "to provide for legislative intent; to provide for exceptions; to
  provide"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 6, following "definitions;" change "provides for notification of certain 10 officials; provides" to "to provide for notification of certain officials; to provide"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 7, change "provides" to "to provide"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 8, change "provides for liability; provides" to "to provide for liability; to provide"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 1, line 12, change "1472(9) is" to "R.S. 23:1472(9) are"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 3, line 4, change "<u>(i)</u>" to "<u>(a)</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 6, change "(ii)" to "(b)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 4, line 22, change "subsection" to "Subsection"